 LockD Clips User Manual V03.03 | September 2022 | English
Instructions Manual
CE 0408 EN17109:2020/D
LockD Clips Communicating Safety System
Subject to Technical Changes
User Manual
2 ENGLISH
Table of Contents

No. Label
1 Product name and logo
2 Model designation
3 Maximum number of people for simultaneous use and
minimum braking load
4 Certifying body
5 Relevant standard
6 System of serial number
7 Reference to Operations Manual
8 QR Code - this is to the manufacturer's website
9 Serial number
10 Year of production of the batch
11 Week in the year of production of the batch
12 Continuous number of the batch
13 Country of Origin
14 Name and logo of the manufacturer
15 Website of the manufacturer
V03.03 | September 2022 | English
ENGLISH 13
2.4.2. Markings on the Carabiner Body
The short product name "LockD" and the batch number are shown on the carabiner
body. The batch number corresponds to the first 4 digits of the serial number (as
shown on the identification label).
3. Accessories
3.1. Tweezle Variants
3.1.1. Standard Tweezle
Figure 8: Tweezle
Tweezle is a type of “key” that installs on horizontal life safety lines of 9 to 13mm
diameter. The Tweezle consists of 2 plastic halves, they are attached to the life safety
line by screwing the two halves together.
LockD Clips can be used and function as designed once a Tweezle has been mounted
on a life safety line.
Tweezle are available in several different colors.
Please mind the operating manual of the Tweezle.
A Tweezle must only be installed on suitably rated and
approved life safety line.
Please note that this product has its own instruction
manual.
User Manual
14 ENGLISH
3.1.2. Tweezle O
Figure 9: Tweezle O
The Tweezle O replaces a standard Tweezle to permanently attache to a mechanical
or non-mechanical device by means of a life saving rated screw link. The attachment
point must be approved for life safety in a ropes course.
Please mind the operating manual of the Tweezle O.
3.1.3. Rescue Tweezle
Figure 10: Rescue Tweezle
The Rescue Tweezle is used by trained park staff for assisting users when a user
requires their LockD Clips to be disconnected from the life safety line, for example
when performing rescues, or conducting evacuations. The Rescue Tweezle allows staff
to remove a user of LockD Clips from a life safety line any time needed. The Rescue
Tweezle must only be used by qualified personnel having had appropriate training. If
used incorrectly, the LockD Clips user may have both clips unlocked when at height!
Keep all Tweezles away from unqualified, untrained individuals.
V03.03 | September 2022 | English
ENGLISH 15
A Rescue Tweezle and any Tweezle not permanently mounted
on a life safety line can allow a LockD Clips user to be
unsecured on a ropes course.
3.2. Exchangeable Modules1
Different modules can be mounted on the carabiner head of the LockD Clips for
different intended uses. The modules can also be different on each head, for example
an abrasion guard can be mounted on one head and a roller can be mounted on the
other head.
3.2.1. Stainless Steel Abrasion Guard
Figure 11: Stainless steel abrasion guard
The stainless-steel abrasion guard (1.5mm thickness) protects the aluminum carabiner